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Total Headcount

Enrollment 6,983

Total FTE

Enrollment 4,931
Gender

Female 4,572 65.5%

Male 2,397 34.3%

Unknown 14 0.2%
Full-time /Part-time Status

Full-time 4,067 58.2%

Part-Time 2916 41.8%
Day/Evening Students

Day Student 2,577 36.9%

Evening Student 333 4.8%
Ethnic/Racial Background

White 144 2.1%

Black 1,561 22.4%

Hispanic 4,186 59.9%

Asian/P.1. 192 2.7%

Am. Ind./Al Nat. 32 0.5%

Other/Unknown 868 12.4%

Current Term Admissions Status

Residency Status

Number of Terms Attended
by Continuing Students in
Current Term

Average Number
of Terms

0.00

Note: Number of terms does
not imply continuous
enrollment.

Student Retention

Percent of non-graduating
students re-enrolling in the
next term.

All students

Freshmen

Performance of Entering

Freshmen 1,020
Non-CUNY Transfer 421
CUNY Transfers 135
Continuing Students 4,294
Readmit 519
Non-Degree Student 57
College NOW 344
Middle School 134
Other High School 59

14.6%
6.0%
1.9%

61.5%
7.4%
0.8%
4.9%
1.9%
0.8%

Freshmen on CUNY Skills

Test (Percent Passing)
Reading 765 75.0%
Writing 702 68.8%
Mathematics 129  12.6%
Passed All 112 11.0%

Degree Status

6,389 91.5%
594 8.5%

Degree
Non-Degree

Academic Programs

A.A./Liberal Arts & Sci.
Nursing

Non-Degree

Criminal Justice

Early Childhood Educ.
Business Mgmt.

Dental Hygiene
Radiologic Tech.
A.S./Liberal Arts & Sci.
Accounting

Game Design

Digital Design & Animation
L.P.N. (Cert.)
Community Health
Office Technology
Electrical Engineering
Digital Music

Civil Engineering
Accounting-A.S.

Public Administration
Mechanical Engineering Scie
Aging and Health Studies
Paralegal Studies

Foresic Science
Mathematics

Chemical Engineering
Police Science

Forensic Accounting
Office Assistant (Cert.)

1,763
859
595
536
493
438
390
312
194
172
156
143
131
108

88
77
70
70
69
64
59
54
36
29
28
27
14

Current Term Enrollment in Developmental or Remedial Courses

All Students Freshmen
Manhattan 1,171 16.8% 169 16.6%
Bronx 4,581 65.6% 682 66.9%
Brooklyn 322 4.6% 41 4.0%
Queens 272 39% 30 2.9%
Staten Island 17 0.2% 2 0.2%
Westchester 104  1.5% 10 1.0%
Foreign 343 49% 57 5.6%
Other/Unknown 173 2.5% 29 2.8%
Citizenship Status
United States 4747  68.0%
Permanent Resident 1,559  22.3%
Student Visa 166 2.4%
Temporary Visa 3 0.0%
Asylum
Expired Visa 5 0.1%
Other/Unknown 503 7.2%
Student Age
Less than 18 625 9.0%
18 to 21 years 2,558  36.6%
22 to 24 years 1,340  19.2%
25 to 29 years 1,165 16.7%
30 to 34 years 536 7.7%
35 to 45 years 523 7.5%
Opver 45 years 236 3.4%
Average Age 25.0
High School Diploma
High School Diploma 0 0.0%
Foreign HS Diploma 0 0.0%
GED 0 0.0%

Percent Enrolled in at least one:

ESL developmental course
English remedial course
Math remedial course

All Students Freshmen
524 7.5% 121 11.9%
485  6.9% 233 22.8%

1,317 18.9% 560 54.9%

Note: All data are from the Show-Registration files, SIMS data extracts, and
the CUNY IRDB. Beginning with Fall 2012, data are from CUNY First.
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Current Term Enrollment in Spanish Content Courses

Percent Enrolled in at least one:

Spanish content course

All Students

Freshmen
98 1.4% 9 0.9%

25.2%
12.3%
8.5%
7.7%
71%
6.3%
5.6%
4.5%
2.8%
2.5%
2.2%
2.0%
1.9%
1.5%
1.3%
1.1%
1.0%
1.0%
1.0%
0.9%
0.8%
0.8%
0.5%
0.4%
0.4%
0.4%
0.2%
0.1%
0.0%




